Incident #

24-028726

24-028729

24-028730

24-028731

24-028733

24-028749

24-028755

24-028757

24-028758

24-028760

24-028761

24-028763

Date
08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

Time

00:18:

00:29:

00:54:

01:32:

01:44:

07:30:

08:40:

08:44:

09:01:

09:08:

09:16:

09:23:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
8/24/2024 thru 8/24/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

TRAFFIC STOP
DUI

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
DUI

TRAFFIC STOP
DUI

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

Location/Business/Reporting Party
CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE

1400 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR

N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST'DTV

N CAMERON ST/ E FAIRFAX LN

100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

ELK ST/ N KENT ST

500 BLOCK N KENT ST

500 BLOCK N KENT ST

300 BLOCK N KENT ST

300 BLOCK TEVISST

300 BLOCK TEVIS ST



24-028765

24-028768

24-028772

24-028777

24-028780

24-028791

24-028792

24-028794

24-028796

24-028797

24-028798

24-028803

24-028806

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

08/24/2024

09:29:

10:08:

11:00:

11:26:

12:23:

13:07:

13:08:

13:26:

14:46:

14:47:

15:59:

16:32:

17:31:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

BIKE/SKATE BOARD ON DTM
BIKE/SKATE BOARD ON DTM

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

STONEGATE DR/ W TEVIS ST

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

MORGAN ST/ W PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

AMHERST ST/ CITY LIMITS

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

S KENT ST/ E PALL MALL ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1000 BLOCK WAR MEMORIAL DR



24-028808 08/24/2024 17:48: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC E LEICESTER ST/ PARKWAY ST
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-028809 08/24/2024 18:04: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE 900 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

24-028810 08/24/2024 18:17: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-028812 08/24/2024 18:48: TRESPASSING 1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
TRESPASSING

24-028816 08/24/2024 19:43: DISORDERLY CONDUCT HIGHLAND AVE/ KERN ST
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-028822 08/24/2024 20:10: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 600 BLOCK GRAY AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-028826 08/24/2024 20:51: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-028829 08/24/2024 21:01: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-028832 08/24/2024 21:18: ACCIDENT/WITH PI E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
DUI

24-028834 08/24/2024 22:01: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 400 BLOCK VAN FOSSEN ST
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-028835 08/24/2024 22:30: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-028836 08/24/2024 22:36: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 1000 BLOCK ALLEN DR
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

24-028837 08/24/2024 22:52: DOMESTIC 100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

DOMESTIC



24-028843 08/24/2024 23:29:

24-028845 08/24/2024 23:40:

24-028846 08/24/2024 23:47:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 8/27/2024

Page 3 of 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP
DUI

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

41

ELK ST/ WEST LN

HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ S PLEASANT VAI

2400 BLOCK MASSANUTTEN TER



