WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

8/24/2024 thru 8/24/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

			0	
Incident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-028726	08/24/2024	00:18:	TRAFFIC STOP DUI	CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE
24-028729	08/24/2024	00:29:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE DUI	1400 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR
24-028730	08/24/2024	00:54:	TRAFFIC STOP DUI	N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
24-028731	08/24/2024	01:32:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	N CAMERON ST/ E FAIRFAX LN
24-028733	08/24/2024	01:44:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
24-028749	08/24/2024	07:30:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-028755	08/24/2024	08:40:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	ELK ST/ N KENT ST
24-028757	08/24/2024	08:44:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-028758	08/24/2024	09:01:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-028760	08/24/2024	09:08:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-028761	08/24/2024		PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK TEVIS ST
24-028763	08/24/2024	09:23:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK TEVIS ST

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-028765	08/24/2024 09:29:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	STONEGATE DR/ W TEVIS ST
24-028768	08/24/2024 10:08:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-028772	08/24/2024 11:00:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-028777	08/24/2024 11:26:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	MORGAN ST/ W PICCADILLY ST
24-028780	08/24/2024 12:23:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-028791	08/24/2024 13:07:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-028792	08/24/2024 13:08:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	AMHERST ST/ CITY LIMITS
24-028794	08/24/2024 13:26:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-028796	08/24/2024 14:46:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-028797	08/24/2024 14:47:	BIKE/SKATE BOARD ON DTM BIKE/SKATE BOARD ON DTM	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-028798	08/24/2024 15:59:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	S KENT ST/ E PALL MALL ST
24-028803	08/24/2024 16:32:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-028806	08/24/2024 17:31:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	1000 BLOCK WAR MEMORIAL DR

24-028808	08/24/2024 17:48:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	E LEICESTER ST/ PARKWAY ST
24-028809	08/24/2024 18:04:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	900 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
24-028810	08/24/2024 18:17:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-028812	08/24/2024 18:48:	TRESPASSING TRESPASSING	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-028816	08/24/2024 19:43:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	HIGHLAND AVE/ KERN ST
24-028822	08/24/2024 20:10:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	600 BLOCK GRAY AVE
24-028826	08/24/2024 20:51:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-028829	08/24/2024 21:01:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-028832	08/24/2024 21:18:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI DUI	E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-028834	08/24/2024 22:01:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	400 BLOCK VAN FOSSEN ST
24-028835	08/24/2024 22:30:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST
24-028836	08/24/2024 22:36:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	1000 BLOCK ALLEN DR
24-028837	08/24/2024 22:52:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

Total Number	of College	41	
24-028846	08/24/2024 23:47:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2400 BLOCK MASSANUTTEN TER
24-028845	08/24/2024 23:40:	TRAFFIC STOP DUI	HOLLINGSWORTH DR/S PLEASANT VAI
24-028843	08/24/2024 23:29:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	ELK ST/ WEST LN

Printed: 8/27/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency